PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8095325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY GMBH	07/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	300 GARLINGTON ROAD	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29615	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18261377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14044075126

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19441-2109 (602613-US-12)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=19441-2109_602613-US-12_Confirmatory-Assignment#page1.tif source=19441-2109 602613-US-12 Confirmatory-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064486 FRAME: 0126 508048171

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made on the 11th day of July, 2023,

BETWEEN

(1) GENERAL ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY GMBH, an entity organized and existing

under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Brown Boveri Strasse 8,

Baden Switzerland 5400 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

(2) GE INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGY LLC, an entity organized and existing

under the laws of Deleware, and having a place of business at 300 Garlington Road, Greenville,

SC 29615 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS:

(A) The ASSIGNOR is the beneficial owner of certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in U.S. Provisional Application entitled "IMPROVED COMPRESSION

SEALING GASKET AND SEALING SYSTEM", filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 13, 2023, under U.S. Patent Application No. 18/261,377,

(hereinafter "the Inventions and Applications");

(B) By virtue of an agreement made on or about November 2015 (hereinafter "the

Agreement") ASSIGNOR's rights in the Inventions and Applications in the U.S. have

been transferred by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE for the consideration set forth in the

Agreement and hereinafter.

(C) ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm, for the purpose of recording the transfer at the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, that the Inventions and Applications in the U.S. have

been transferred to ASSIGNEE.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by way of confirmatory assignment, does hereby sell, assign,

33711978.1

PATENT REEL: 064486 FRAME: 0127 and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and Applications (including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof), and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, TOGETHER WITH all the rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other rights within the scope of the claims of any published specifications accompanying the Applications prior to the date hereof.

- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.
- ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the U.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this 11th day of July, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:

GENERAL ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY **GMBH**

Name: Mark A. Conklin

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Docket No.: 602312-US-12

PATENT REEL: 064486 FRAME: 0128

33711978.1

RECORDED: 08/03/2023